
D Office of the Executive Engineer 
University Buildings Division 

Osmania University, 
Hyderabad-500 007 

Shori Tender 
2 

'e' PROcUREMENT TENDER NOTICE 

NIT No. 651/EE/UBD/2022 Dt:19.07.2022 

Name cf work Providing power supply through underground cable with necessary LT Panel 
to Bio-Medical Engineering Department from OUB-1 Sub-Station on the O.U.Camnpus... 
Estimate Contract Value Rs. 4,10,675/-

Last dete & time for closing of Bids:On 27.07.2022 up to 5.00 P. M. 

Nane& address: Executive Enginee, Buildings Division, O.U. Hyderabad. Ph. No. 040-

7682259. Fur thei 
Tww.tender.telangana.gov.in after 20.07.2022 

details can be seen at ee procurement narket at 

e rebr 1ngpus hkuclra ov 

lk aAcguat ush lu nrhe EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 



alyPartaolars 
OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 

Executive Engineer-M 

Department Naine 

Circle/Division 

Tender D |3376499 
NIT NO.651/EE-I/UBD/2022 Dt:19.07.2022 
Providing power supply through underground cable with 
necessary LT panel to Bio-Medical Engineering 

Department from OUB-1 sub station on the O.U.Campus. 
Providing power supply through underground cable with 
necessary LT Panel to Bio-Medical Engineering 
Department from OUB-1 Sub-Station on the O.U. 

CampusS. 
N/A 

Enquiry/lFB/Tender Notice Nunmber 

Name of Project 

Name of Work 

Package number 

Period of Completion/ Deliver: Feriod (In Months) 

OPEN 
Short Tender Notice 1st Call 

WORKS 
Electrical Works 

(INR) 

Bidding Type 

Bid Call (Numbers) 

Tender Category 

Type of Work 

Currency Type 

|Indian Rupee - INNR 

410675.00 
Percentage 

Default Currency 

Estimaled Contract Vaiue 

Evaluation Tyoe 

Based on Price Evalwation Crileria 

L.S 
Not Applicable onsortiumi Jr:int Venure 

Pre Bid iMeeting Nol Applicable 

ransiOn Fee petalls 
Transaction Fee Payable to TSTS 'payable at 

yclerabad (As per G.O.Ms No 4,Dtd 1.02.2015 T&C 146(INR) 
Dept) 

ender Dek 
20/07/2022 02:00 AM 
27/07/2022 05:00 PM 

Bid Submission Start Date & Time 

Bid Subinission Closing Date & Time 

Bid Validity Period (in Days) 90 

TONHor UOgABOYPAtsplars 
Executive Engineer 
Executive Engineer 
University Buildings Division, O.U 

8331997266 
eeoubd@gmail.com 

Oficer viting Bids 

Bid Opening Authority 

Address 

Contact Detois 

Eina:l 

Eli Secrily(INR) Bid Security In Favout Or Mode ui Paynient EMD Applicable 



Online Payment,Challan Applicable 
Generation 

Rs.4107.00 Superintending 
Engineer, OUBD, Hyd 

Procese Fea Dotals 
Process Fee Process Fea Payable Tn 

2000.00(1NR) Superintending Engineer, OUBD Hyd 
Requlred Tendor Documents ppails 

S.No Documents Required from Contractor Staye Optional 

COMMON 
COMMONN 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Registration Certificate 
EMD 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 
Mandatory 
Mandatory 

2 

3 Transaction Fee Details 
Non-Refundable- The original DD of 
processing fee should be furnish to the office 
of the Executive Engineer - I before opening 

the Technical Bid. Otherwise tender will be 
rejected. 
PAN Card 
A or B grade licence issued by the TSELB 
Non refundable processing fee DD will be 
submitted by concerned contractor 
compulsory, If fail to submit fee the EMD will 
be kept in abeyance untill the submission of 

processing fee D.D_ 
GST Registration Certificate, provisional 
certificate will not be accepted. 
if ihe contracior quoted above 15% less 
additional security will be collected as per 

rules. 

4 

COMMON 
COMMON 
COMMON 

Mandatory 
Mandatory 
Mandatory 

COMMONN Mandatory 

COMMON Mandatory 9 

10 The Registration should be as per Bid COMMON Mandatory 
Document 

|11 The tenderer has to pay 1% EMD through COMMON Mandatory 
online and the receipt should be upload 
along with the documents which is 

mandatory. 
12 COMMON Mandatory The bidder should upload GST Clearance 

statement must be previous month i.e. May 

2022 
13 COMMONN Mandatory The bidder shall be having experience of 

electrical work of value not less than Rs. 
|2.05 lakhs in any one financial year during 
last five financial year i.e. 2017-2018 to 
|2021-22. 

General Tmgs and @ondItonsETgty 
General Terms and Conditions /Eligibility 

Registralion and other conditions as per bid document. 
General Technical Torma and Conditions (Procedure) 

General Technical Terms and Conditions (Procedure) 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document. 
Eogal Terms & Conitons 

Legal Terms & Conditions 

Registration and other conditions as per bid document. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

